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Elector Group

Total

Counting Group
Election Day
Mail-In
Provisional

Total

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 17,893 of 28,126 (63.62%)
Ballots Cast: 17,893

General Election

Jefferson County
November 08, 2022

Election Summary Report

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Ballots Voters Registered Voters  Turnout
15,538 15,538 55.24%
2,311 2,311 8.22%
44 44 0.16%
17,893 17,893 28,126 63.62%

United States Senator (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

John Fetterman
Mehmet Oz
Erik Gerhardt
Richard L Weiss
Daniel Wassmer
Write-in

Total Votes

Party
DEM
REP
LIB
GRN
KEY

Election Day
15,538

Election Day
2,774

12,248

259

81

108

22

15,492

Election Day

Mail-In Provisional

2,311 44

Mail-In Provisional

1,343 18
863 25
34 0
17 0

12 1

4 0
2,273 44

Mail-In Provisional

Total
17,893 / 28,126

Total
4,135
13,136
293
98

121
26
17,809

Total
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Governor and Lieutenant Governor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Josh Shapiro / Austin Davis

Douglas V Mastriano / Carrie
Lewis DelRosso

Matt Hackenburg / Tim
McMaster

Christina DiGiulio / Michael
Bagdes-Canning

Joe Soloski / Nicole Shultz
Write-in
Total Votes

Party
DEM

REP

LIB

GRN

KEY

Election Day
15,538

Election Day
3,527

11,654

188

53

55
10
15,487

Election Day

Mail-In
2,311

Mail-In
1,488

758

29

15

8
2
2,300

Mail-In

Provisional
44

Provisional

22

21

0
0
44

Provisional
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Total
17,893 /28,126  63.62%

Total
5,037

12,433

218

68

63
12
17,831

Total

Representative in Congress - 15th District (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Mike Molesevich
Glenn GT Thompson
Write-in

Total Votes

Party
DEM
REP

Election Day
15,538

Election Day
2,244
13,102

67

15,413

Election Day

Mail-In
2,311

Mail-In
1,222
1,060

2
2,284

Mail-In

Provisional
44

Provisional
18

26

0

44

Provisional

Total
17,893 /28,126  63.62%

Total
3,484
14,188
69
17,741

Total

Representative in the General Assembly - 66th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Brian Smith
Write-in
Total Votes

Party
REP

Election Day
15,538

Election Day
13,997

294

14,291

Election Day

Mail-In
2,311
Mail-In
1,507

130
1,637

Mail-In

Provisional

44

Provisional
31

2

33

Provisional

Total
17,893 /28,126  63.62%

Total
15,535
426
15,961

Total
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Oliver Township Referendum Question (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Party

Election Day
520

Election Day
390
125
515

Election Day

Mail-In
42
Mail-In
18

22
40

Mail-In

Provisional
0

Provisional
0
0
0

Provisional
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Total
562 /750 74.93%

Total
408
147
555

Total



