Page: 1 of 3 11/10/2022 4:07:42 PM

## **Election Summary Report**

# General Election Jefferson County November 08, 2022 UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Elector Group	Counting Group	Ballots	Voters	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	15,538	15,538		55.24%
	Mail-In	2,311	2,311		8.22%
	Provisional	44	44		0.16%
	Total	17,893	17,893	28,126	63.62%

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 17,893 of 28,126 (63.62%)

Ballots Cast: 17,893

#### **United States Senator (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		15,538	2,311	44	17,893 / 28,126	63.62%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
John Fetterman	DEM	2,774	1,343	18	4,135	
Mehmet Oz	REP	12,248	863	25	13,136	
Erik Gerhardt	LIB	259	34	0	293	
Richard L Weiss	GRN	81	17	0	98	
Daniel Wassmer	KEY	108	12	1	121	
Write-in		22	4	0	26	
Total Votes		15,492	2,273	44	17,809	
		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	

Page: 2 of 3 11/10/2022 4:07:42 PM

#### **Governor and Lieutenant Governor (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		15,538	2,311	44	17,893 / 28,126	63.62%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Josh Shapiro / Austin Davis	DEM	3,527	1,488	22	5,037	
Douglas V Mastriano / Carrie Lewis DelRosso	REP	11,654	758	21	12,433	
Matt Hackenburg / Tim McMaster	LIB	188	29	1	218	
Christina DiGiulio / Michael Bagdes-Canning	GRN	53	15	0	68	
Joe Soloski / Nicole Shultz	KEY	55	8	0	63	
Write-in		10	2	0	12	
Total Votes	Total Votes		2,300	44	17,831	
		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	

#### Representative in Congress - 15th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		15,538	2,311	44	17,893 / 28,126	63.62%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Mike Molesevich	DEM	2,244	1,222	18	3,484	
Glenn GT Thompson	REP	13,102	1,060	26	14,188	
Write-in		67	2	0	69	
Total Votes		15,413	2,284	44	17,741	
		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	

#### Representative in the General Assembly - 66th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		15,538	2,311	44	17,893 / 28,126	63.62%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Brian Smith	REP	13,997	1,507	31	15,535	
Write-in		294	130	2	426	
Total Votes		14,291	1,637	33	15,961	
		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	

Page: 3 of 3 11/10/2022 4:07:42 PM

### Oliver Township Referendum Question (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		520	42	0	562 / 750	74.93%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Yes		390	18	0	408	
No		125	22	0	147	
Total Votes		515	40	0	555	
		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	